PART NO. 25515

Instruction Sheet

Valve Extension

This part should only be installed by personnel who have the necessary skill, training and tools to do the job correctly and safely. Incorrect installation can result in personal injury, vehicle damage and / or loss of vehicle control.

Using the Valve Extension:

The Valve Extension is required to adjust the nitrogen pressure in our JounceShocks. The JounceShock Schrader fill valve is recessed in the foot end of the shaft underneath the threaded contact foot.

Care must be taken not to over tighten the Valve Extension onto the Schrader fill valve, otherwise the Schrader fill valve may loosen when removing the Valve Extension. Tighten only enough to provide a seal with the Schrader fill valve while pressurizing.

For more information refer to the Technical Information section of our website **www.lightracing.com**.

There is no warranty stated or implied due to the inability to monitor the part's modification, installation, and use, except that Specialty Products Company warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for 90 days after purchase under normal use. In that case, parts returned must be determined by Specialty Products to be defective and Specialty Products's obligations under that warranty are solely limited to repairing or replacing, at its option, any part proven defective.

Final determination of the suitability of the parts for use contemplated by the buyer is the sole responsibility of the buyer. Specialty Products Company shall not be liable for any special, direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages that might be claimed as a result of the failure of any part, including claims for delay, loss of profits or labor. Specialty Products Company shall not be liable for any damage or injury to persons or property resulting from improper installation or misuse of any part subject to this warranty. There are no other warranties expressed or implied extending beyond those set forth above.



P.O. Box 923 • Longmont, CO 80502 • (303) 772-2103 www.specprod.com • www.lightracing.com

Email: info@specprod.com

Toll Free Technical Hot Line: 1-800-525-6505
©2006 Niwot Corporation dba Specialty Products Company®
Printed in U.S.A. • Form No. 985151 • Rev. 8/06